

Highway To Havasu Movie World Premiere

The radass independent film Highway To Havasu is scheduled for it's World Premier on April 29th 2016 in Lake Havasu City, Arizona.

Lake Havasu, AZ and Hollywood, Ca (<u>PRWEB</u>) April 21, 2016 -- Active Media Productions Inc. (AMP Creative) and Another Janke Film announces the World Premiere of the much anticipated spring break road trip adventure film "Highway To Havasu" on April 29th 2016 in Lake Havasu City, Arizona.

Where: Movies Havasu 180 Swanson Ave. Lake Havasu City, AZ 86403 When: April 29th 2016 at 7:00PM Who: Director and Producer, Cast Members will be in attendance Contact: 310-272-6343 or go to <u>http://www.highwaytohavasumovie.com</u>

The Director and Producer live in Lake Havasu and had dreamed of bringing a fun upbeat comedy film to the marketplace that truly showcases the adventuresome lifestyle Lake Havasu has to offer!

"Highway to Havasu promises to be entertaining to tourists to the Lake Havasu area and pleasing to the locals who live their day to day in the gorgeous getaway location" states the films writer Jeff Janke.

The movie was produced by a Lake Havasu company known as AMP Creative. Many local Lake Havasu businesses were included in this film venture through donated locations, food and many Havasu locals partook in scenes as background actors.

The movie was produced by Amber Goetz, written and directed by Jeff Janke, Edited by Drew Kilcoin. Executive producers are Julia Landry, Jeff Janke and Amber Goetz.

This film has not yet been rated.

"Highway To Havasu" has a run time of 1:49 min.



Contact Information Amber Janke AMP Creative <u>http://highwaytohavasumovie.com</u> +1 (310) 272-6343

Amber Janke Active Media Productions Inc http://activemediaproductions.com 3102726343

Online Web 2.0 Version

You can read the online version of this press release here.